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THE 17TH AUSTRALIAN DEAF GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS

PACIFIC DUNES GOLF CLUB, NEWCASTLE, NSW

10-13 APRIL 2009

MENS GROSS

Rank State Hcp ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 TOTAL

1 BESLEY Jack VIC 3 77 69 76 222 Gross Winner
2 MAGNUSSON Denver VIC 5 77 77 82 236 Gross Runner Up
3 AIRD Mark QLD 7 87 84 77 248 Gross Third Place
4 ELLIS Luke NSW 6 86 78 86 250
4 McGUINNESS Ray NSW 8 83 84 83 250
6 DOUGLAS Craig NSW 4 81 78 92 251
7 CLIFFORD Ben TAS 3 86 84 82 252
8 KLIMEK Tony WA 11 85 88 82 255 Senior Winner
9 MALM Philip TAS 9 81 92 85 258
10 BITTERS Alan WA 11 87 87 87 261 Senior Runner Up
11 REID Raymond VIC 7 80 88 94 262
12 HOGAN Simon VIC 15 88 90 88 266
13 HAMMOND Paul NSW 14 93 86 90 269
14 BEGGS Thomas VIC 16 94 91 90 275
15 KERRIDGE Gary VIC 13 99 97 93 289
16 HAYDEN Kevin QLD 14 98 101 91 290 Senior Third Place
17 O'HALLORAN Daniel NSW 15 91 104 97 292
18 CROWE James NSW 13 105 96 92 293
19 BOWLER Robert NSW 13 93 98 103 294
20 PANZIC Ray WA 23 97 96 102 295
21 COOPER Chris NSW 13 102 101 102 305
22 HILLS Scott TAS 16 113 100 92 305
23 HOME Graham QLD 27 103 110 105 318
24 BIRT Dechlan VIC 27 111 108 108 327
25 BLOCKEY Peter WA 26 108 126 108 342
26 MALLINSON Andrew TAS 26 106 120 120 346
27 ENGELSMAN Barry VIC 27 124 110 124 358
28 SMALES Joel WA 27 121 120 126 367
29 BAIN Anthony TAS 27 128 116 134 378
30 BROWN Peter WA 27 131 131 125 387
31 BALHARRIE Gavin VIC 13 95 103 N/R
32 FILLEUL Paul WA 20 110 102 DQ
33 HARRISON Leigh TAS 27 140 N/R 130

MENS NETT

Rank State Hcp ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 TOTAL

BESLEY Jack VIC 3 74 66 73 213 Not Eligible For Nett Competition (Won Gross)
1 HOGAN Simon VIC 15 73 75 73 221 Nett Winner

MAGNUSSON Denver VIC 5 72 72 77 221 Not Eligible For Nett Competition (Runner Up Gross)
2 KLIMEK Tony WA 11 74 77 71 222 Nett Runner Up
3 McGUINNESS Ray NSW 8 75 76 75 226 Nett Third Place (on countback) 
3 PANZIC Ray WA 23 74 73 79 226
5 AIRD Mark QLD 7 80 77 70 227
5 BEGGS Thomas VIC 16 78 75 74 227
5 HAMMOND Paul NSW 14 79 72 76 227
8 BITTERS Alan WA 11 76 76 76 228
9 MALM Philip TAS 9 72 83 76 231
10 ELLIS Luke NSW 6 80 72 80 232
11 HOME Graham QLD 27 76 83 78 237
12 DOUGLAS Craig NSW 4 77 74 88 239
13 REID Raymond VIC 7 73 81 87 241
14 CLIFFORD Ben TAS 3 83 81 79 243
15 BIRT Dechlan VIC 27 84 81 81 246
16 O'HALLORAN Daniel NSW 15 76 89 82 247
17 HAYDEN Kevin QLD 14 84 87 77 248
18 KERRIDGE Gary VIC 13 86 84 80 250
19 CROWE James NSW 13 92 83 79 254
20 BOWLER Robert NSW 13 80 85 90 255
21 HILLS Scott TAS 16 97 84 76 257
22 BLOCKEY Peter WA 26 82 100 82 264
23 COOPER Chris NSW 13 89 88 89 266
24 MALLINSON Andrew TAS 26 80 94 94 268
25 ENGELSMAN Barry VIC 27 97 83 97 277
26 SMALES Joel WA 27 94 93 99 286
27 BAIN Anthony TAS 27 101 89 107 297
28 BROWN Peter WA 27 104 104 98 306

BALHARRIE Gavin VIC 13 82 90 N/R
FILLEUL Paul WA 20 90 82 DQ
HARRISON Leigh TAS 27 113 N/R 103

LADIES GROSS

Rank State Hcp ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 TOTAL

1 MARIC Jennifer QLD 36 98 105 92 295 Gross Winner
2 PIERCE Therese VIC 45 130 122 116 368

LADIES NETT

Rank State Hcp ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 TOTAL

1 MARIC Jennifer QLD 36 94 82 82 258 Not eligible (Gross trophy winner)
2 PIERCE Therese VIC 45 93 85 96 274 Nett Winner 
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MENS STATE TEAMS CHAMPIONSHIPS

Rank State Hcp ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 TOTAL

BESLEY Jack VIC 77 69 76
MAGNUSSON Denver VIC 77 77 82
REID Raymond VIC 80 88 94
BEGGS Thomas VIC 94 91 90
KERRIDGE Gary VIC 99 97 93
BALHARRIE Gavin VIC 95 103 N/R

328 325 341 994 Mens Teams Winner

ELLIS Luke NSW 86 78 86
DOUGLAS Craig NSW 81 78 92
HAMMOND Paul NSW 93 86 90
O'HALLORAN Daniel NSW 91 104 97
CROWE James NSW 105 96 92
BOWLER Robert NSW 93 98 103

351 338 360 1049 Mens Teams Runner-Up

KLIMEK Tony WA 85 88 82
BITTERS Alan WA 87 87 87
PANZIC Ray WA 97 96 102
BLOCKEY Peter WA 108 126 108
SMALES Joel WA 121 120 126
FILLEUL Paul WA 110 102 DQ

377 373 379 1129 Mens Teams Third Place

CLIFFORD Ben TAS 86 84 82
MALM Philip TAS 81 92 85
HILLS Scott TAS 113 100 92
MALLINSON Andrew TAS 106 120 120
BAIN Anthony TAS 128 116 134
HARRISON Leigh TAS 140 N/R 130

386 396 379 1161

AIRD Mark QLD 87 84 77
HAYDEN Kevin QLD 98 101 91
HOME Graham QLD 103 110 105
BROWN Peter QLD 131 131 125

419 426 398 1243
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